
100 East Erie Street
Chicago, IL  60611Metropolitan Water Reclamation District

of Greater Chicago

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 117-0783

Status:Type: Report Filed

File created: In control:7/24/2017 Procurement Committee

On agenda: Final action:8/3/2017 8/3/2017

Title: Report of bid opening of Tuesday, July 11, 2017

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Published and FiledBoard of Commissioners8/3/2017 1 Pass

RecommendedCommittee of the Whole8/3/2017 1 Pass

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR BOARD MEETING OF AUGUST 3, 2017

COMMITTEE ON PROCUREMENT

Mr. David St. Pierre, Executive Director

Report of bid opening of Tuesday, July 11, 2017

Dear Sir:

Bids were received and opened on 7/11/2017 for the following contracts:

CONTRACT 15-124-3P CONVERSION OF 2 NEW GCTS TO PRIMARY SLUDGE FERMENTERS AND
INSTALLATION OF A GAS DETECTION SYSTEM IN THE NEW GCT BUILDING, STICKNEY WATER
RECLAMATION PLANT
LOCATION:  STICKNEY, IL
ESTIMATE:  $3,800,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

INDEPENDENT MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES, INC. $4,094,860.00
MECCON INDUSTRIES, INC. $4,314,000.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  1333 PLANHOLDERS:  58

CONTRACT 17-107-11 FURNISH AND DELIVER A LAB-SCALE FERMENTER
LOCATION:  STICKNEY, IL
ESTIMATE:  $29,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

NO BIDS RECEIVED

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  424 PLANHOLDERS:  18

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-0783, Version: 1

CONTRACT 17-605-41 LOCKPORT POWERHOUSE SLUICE GATE #6 IMPROVEMENTS: COFFERDAM
SERVICES
LOCATION:  LOCKPORT, IL
ESTIMATE:  $375,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

LAKES & RIVERS CONTRACTING, INC. $364,750.00
BALLARD MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC. $697,542.83
ILLINOIS CONSTRUCTORS CORPORATION $768,700.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  636 PLANHOLDERS:  35

CONTRACT 17-667-91 PETROLEUM REMEDIATION AND WETLAND RESTORATION - MAIN CHANNEL
ATLAS PARCEL 15.04
LOCATION:  LOCKPORT, IL
ESTIMATE:  $1,600,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

LANE CONSTRUCTION CORORATION $1,047,725.00
FUTURE INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC. $1,133,497.50
SET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. $1,988,020.66

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  578 PLANHOLDERS:  58

CONTRACT 17-708-31 INSTALLATION OF DISC FILTERS AT THE HANOVER PARK WATER
RECLAMATION PLANT
LOCATION:  HANOVER PARK, IL
ESTIMATE:  $1,500,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

INDEPENDENT MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES, INC. $1,312,800.00
IHC CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES, L.L.C. $1,574,800.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  939 PLANHOLDERS:  47

CONTRACT 17-710-21 RECONDITIONING OF PUMP MOTOR NO. 3 AT THE KIRIE WATER RECLAMATION
PLANT
LOCATION:  KIRIE
ESTIMATE:  $180,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

OMNIDRIVE HOLDINGS LLC $126,289.00
ELECTRIC MACHINERY COMPANY, INC.  A WEG $155,000.00
GROUP
MIDWEST SERVICE CENTER LLC $173,100.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  162 PLANHOLDERS:  22

Respectfully Submitted, Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/14/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

