
Attachment 2

Report on Change Orders on Contracts with 5% Contingency Provision Authorized by the Director of Engineering for October 2018

Contract 

Number
Contract Name

Purchase 

Order
Subcontractor Vendor Name Amount Description

Original Contract 

Value

Current Contract Value 

at October 31, 2018

Scheduled 

Contract 

Completion 

Date

04-128-3P Westside Primary Settling 

Tanks & Aerated Grit 

Tanks

4000020 Independent 

Mechancial Industries

IHC Construction and 

F.H. Paschen, S.N. 

Nielsen Joint Venture

$21,904.30 CCO-147, CN2652 Sealing of Air 

Piping Wall Penetrations in AGF 

Pump Gallery

$224,760,000.00 $232,800,873.49 4/6/2018

11-186-AF Demolition at Addison 

Creek Reservoir and 

Thornton Reservoir

4000057 Alliance Environmental 

Control, Concentra, 

Sheffield Safety, 

Primer Safety, 

Grainger, Service 

Sanitation, EMSL 

Analytical, Inc.

KLF Enterprises $17,475.60 CCO#-02, CO02 Lead Abatement of 

Tank at Bellwood Site

$391,222.00 $407,397.00 11/9/2018

13-246-3M Calumet TARP Screens, 

Calumet Water 

Reclamation Plant

4000021 Great Lakes Steel, 

Stair

The George Sollitt 

Construction Company

$47,867.00 CCO-001, CN0185 Drawbridge 

Grating and Concrete Curb 

Modification at Wet Shaft

$12,754,000.00 $12,801,867.00 3/8/2019

14-263-3F Melvina Reservoir 

Improvements, CSA

4000052 CTI F.H. Paschen, S.N. 

Nielsen, and Associates, 

LLC

($ 1,828.40) CCO#-02, CO02 Abandon Existing 

Monitoring Well

$14,245,000.00 $14,249,627.46 6/27/2021

14-263-3F Melvina Reservoir 

Improvements, CSA

4000052 ComEd F.H. Paschen, S.N. 

Nielsen, and Associates, 

LLC

$6,455.86 CCO#-03, CO03 ComEd Power Line 

Disconnects

$14,245,000.00 $14,249,627.46 6/27/2021

15-120-3P Conversion of OLD GCTs to 

WASSTRIP Process

4000035 Tierra Environmental Morrison Construction 

Company

$60,000.00 CCO-021, CN0492 Fermenter #2 

Repair Work

$5,223,243.00 $5,480,405.03 1/30/2018

15-124-3P Conversion of Two Gravity 

Concentration Tanks to 

Primary Sludge 

Fermenters, SWRP

4000051 Not Specified Independent Mechanical 

Industries, Inc.

$3,840.00 CCO#-01, CO01 Recycle Pump Pipe 

Route Modification

$4,094,860.00 $4,098,700.00 8/17/2019

17-845-3P Storage Building Site 

Improvements, Bulk 

Material Storage Building, 

CWRP and OWRP

4000059 Optimal Construction 

Services, Inc.

Rausch Infrastructure, 

LLC

$9,337.68 CCO#-01, CO01 Galvanizing of 

Primary and Secondary Members 

for Metal Building System

$1,961,700.00 $1,971,037.68 5/22/2019

1


